[image: image1.png]


[image: image2.png]


Changing Social Landscapes Symposium

March 26-28 2003, Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Contact List

	Last 

Name
	First Name
	Title 
	Affiliation
	Address
	Email
	Phone

	Anderson
	Dorothy
	Morse Distinguished Professor and Leader, Cooperative Park Studies Program
	University of Minnesota, St. Paul
	1530 N. Cleveland Ave.

Dept. of Forest Resources

University of Minnesota

St. Paul, MN 55108
	dha@umn.edu
	612-624-2721

	Anderson
	Kimberly
	Partnership Coordinator
	USDA Forest Service, 

Region 9
	Regional Office 

310 W. Wisconsin Ave. 

Suite 580

Milwaukee, WI  53203
	kanderson@fs.fed.us
	414-297-3257

	Archie
	Anne
	Forest Supervisor
	USDA Forest Service, Chequamegon-Nicolet National Forest
	68 S. Stevens Street

Rhinelander, WI 54501
	aarchie@fs.fed.us
	715-362-1323

	Backlund
	Erik
	Graduate Research Assistant
	University of Illinois
	1206 S. Fourth St.,  104 Huff Hall

Champaign, IL 61820
	backlund@uiuc.edu
	217-333-1710

	Bengston
	Dave
	Social Scientist
	USDA Forest Service,

North Central Research Station
	North Central Research Station, 1992 Folwell Ave., St. Paul, MN 55108
	dbengston@fs.fed.us
	651-649-5162

	Broussard
	Shorna
	Assistant Professor
	Purdue University
	Department of Forestry & Natural Resources

Purdue University 

195 Marsteller St.

West Lafayette, IN 47907-2033
	srb@fnr.purdue.edu
	765- 494-3603

	Champ
	Patty
	Economist
	Rocky Mountain Research Station
	2150 Centre Ave, Bldg A

Fort Collins, CO 80526
	pchamp@fs.fed.us
	970-295-5967

	Clark
	Fred
	HD Program Manager
	USDA Forest Service, 

Region 9
	Regional Office 

310 W. Wisconsin Ave. 

Suite 580

Milwaukee, WI  53203
	fclark@fs.fed.us
	414-297-1181

	Clendenning
	Greg  
	PhD Candidate
	University of Wisconsin – Madison
	Department of Forest Ecology and Management

120 Russel Labs

1630 Linden Drive

Madison, WI  53706
	jclendenning@students.wisc.edu
	608-262-9778

	DeJong
	Mitch
	Graduate Student
	University of Minnesota
	4061 Stockdale Drive

Vadnais Hts, MN 55127
	dejo0007@umn.edu
	612-803-5336

	Dennis
	Don
	Research Forester
	USDA Forest Service,

Northeastern Research Station
	705 Spear Street

PO Box 968

Burlington, VT  05402-0968
	dondennis@fs.fed.us
	802-951-6771 x1060

	Dillard
	Dave
	Regional Director, Forest Management
	USDA Forest Service, 

Region 9
	Regional Office 

310 W. Wisconsin Ave. 

Suite 580

Milwaukee, WI  53203
	ddillard@fs.fed.us
	414-297-3635

	Dilley
	Thomas
	Chicago Metropolitan Initiatives Coordinator
	U.S. Forest Service  (State & Private Forestry)
	1033 University Place Suite 360  Evanston Illinois  60201
	tdilley@fs.fed.us
	847-866-9311 

x 14

	DiMaio
	Jim
	Forest Planner
	USDA FS

Huron-Manistee NF
	1755 S. Mitchell Street
Cadillac, MI 49601
	jdimaio@fs.fed.us
	231-775-5023 X8759

	Dinsmore
	Becky
	Forest Lodge Director
	Chequamegon-Nicolet National Forest
	1170 Fourth Avenue South

Park Falls, WI 54552
	bdinsmore@fs.fed.us
	715-762-5151

	Dwyer
	John
	Research Social Scientist
	USDA Forest Service,

North Central Research Station
	1033 University Place

Suite 360

Evanston IL 60201-3172


	jdwyer@fs.fed.us
	847-866-9311 ext. 17

	Dworak
	Amanda
	Student
	USDA Forest Service, 

Region 9
	Regional Office 

310 W. Wisconsin Ave. 

Suite 580

Milwaukee, WI  53203
	adworak@fs.fed.us
	414-297-1135

	Emery
	Marla R.
	Research Geographer
	Northeastern Research Station
	705 Spear Street

PO Box 968

Burlington, VT  05402-0968
	memery@fs.fed.us
	802-951-6771  ext. 1020

	Emmons
	Sam
	Regional Planning Team Leader
	USDA Forest Service, 

Region 9
	Regional Office 

310 W. Wisconsin Ave. 

Suite 580

Milwaukee, WI  53203
	semmons@fs.fed.us
	414-297-3429

	Evans
	Tom
	Assistant Professor
	Indiana University
	Department of Geography

Indiana University

Bloomington, IN  47405
	evans@indiana.edu
	812-856-4587

	Field
	Don
	Professor
	University of Wisconsin-Madison
	Department of Forest Ecology and Management


	drfield@facstaff.wisc.edu
	608-263-0853

	Floyd
	Don
	Professor, Forest and Natural Resources Policy
	SUNY-ESF


	State University of
New York
College of Environmental Science and Forestry
1 Forestry Drive
Syracuse, NY 13210
	dfloyd@syr.edu
	315-470- x6691

	Forney
	Sandra
	Heritage Team Leader
	USDA Forest Service, 

Region 9
	Regional Office 

310 W. Wisconsin Ave. 

Suite 580

Milwaukee, WI  53203
	sforney@fs.fed.us
	414-297-3656

	Geier


	Ted
	Watershed Program Manager
	USDA Forest Service, 

Region 9
	Regional Office 

310 W. Wisconsin Ave. 

Suite 580

Milwaukee, WI  53203
	tgeier@fs.fed.us
	414-297-1347

	Gobster
	Paul
	Research Social Scientist
	USDA Forest Service,

North Central Research Station
	1033 University Place, suite 360, Evanston IL 60201
	pgobster@fs.fed.us
	847-866-9311 x11

	Gonzalez-Abraham
	Charlotte E.
	Graduate Student
	University of Wisconsin-Madison
	Department of Forest Ecology and Management, 

University of Wisconsin-Madison 1630 Linden Drive

Madison, WI 53706
	cegonzalezab@wisc.edu
	608-265-9219

	Grove
	Morgan
	Research Forester
	Northeastern Research Station
	705 Spear Street

PO Box 968

South Burlington, VT  05402-0968
	mgrove@fs.fed.us
	802-951-6771, x1140

	Haefele
	Michelle
	Post-Doctoral Research Fellow
	Colorado State University
	NRRC

Rocky Mountain Research Station

2150 Centre Ave. Building A

Fort Collins, CO 80526
	mhaefele@fs.fed.us
	970-295-5952

	Hall
	Rich
	Planning Staff Officer
	USDA FS

Mark Twian 
	401 Fairgrounds

Rolla, MS 65401
	rrhall@fs.fed.us
	573-341-7404

	Hampton
	Michael
	Ecosystem Mgt/Planning Staff Officer
	USDA FS

Allegheny  NF
	222 Liberty Street, 

Warren, PA 16365
	mhampton@fs.fed.us
	814-723-5180, x170

	Hepp
	Donna
	Regional Director, RHW
	USDA Forest Service, 

Region 9
	Regional Office 

310 W. Wisconsin Ave. 

Suite 580

Milwaukee, WI  53203
	dhepp@fs.fed.us
	414-297-3538

	Hokans
	Rick
	Regional Planning Analyst
	USDA Forest Service, 

Region 9
	Regional Office 

310 W. Wisconsin Ave. 

Suite 580

Milwaukee, WI  53203
	rhokans@fs.fed.us
	414-297-3607

	Hoover
	Anne
	National Program Leader
	USDA FS  WO, R&D
	RVUR

1601 N. Kent St.

Rosslyn, VA 22209
	ahoover@fs.fed.us
	703-605-5119

	Hoskins
	Marilyn
	Professor
	Indiana University
	719 Tulip Tree

Bloomington, IN  47408
	mahoskin@indiana.edu
	812-857 2658

	Hummel
	Mark
	Public Affairs
	USDA Forest Service, 

Region 9
	Regional Office 

310 W. Wisconsin Ave. 

Suite 580

Milwaukee, WI  53203
	mhummel@fs.fed.us
	414-297-3777

	Jakes
	Pam
	Project Leader
	USDA Forest Service,

North Central Research Station
	1992 Folwell Avenue

St. Paul, MN  55108
	pjakes@fs.fed.us
	651 649-5163

	Johnson
	Kenneth M.
	Professor of Sociology
	Loyola University of Chicago
	933 Damen Hall

Loyola University - Chicago

6525 N. Sheridan Rd

Chicago, IL 60626
	kjohnso@luc.edu
	773-508-3461

	Jones 
	Joseph
	
	Michigan State University
	101 Morrill Hall

Michigan State University

East Lansing, MI 48824
	jonesj58@msu.edu
	517-339-2567

	Kilgore
	Mike
	Assistant Professor 
	University of Minnesota
	College of Natural Resources  2003 Upper Buford Cir. 

St. Paul, MN 55108
	mkilgore@umn.edu
	612-624-6298

	Kimball
	Steve
	District Ranger
	Rochester Ranger District
	99 Ranger Road

Rochester, VT 05767-9431
	skimball@fs.fed.us
	802-767-4261, x 513

	Klenosky
	Dave
	Associate Professor
	Purdue University
	Department of Health & Kenesiology

Lambert Fieldhouse, Room 111B

Purdue University

West Lafayette, IN 47907-2046
	klenosky@purdue.edu
	765-494-0865

	Koontz
	Tom
	Assistant Professor
	Ohio State University
	The Ohio State University School of Natural Resources

210 Kottman Hall, 2021 Coffey Rd., Columbus OH 43210
	koontz.31@osu.edu
	614-688-8166

	Kruger
	Linda
	Research Social Scientist
	Rural Urban Wildland Interactions Team
	Seattle Forestry Sciences Lab

400 N. 34th St., 

Suite 201

Seattle, WA 98103
	lkruger@fs.fed.us
	206-732-7832

	Lane
	Rebecca
	Oak Creek City Forester
	
	
	rlane@oakcreekwi.org
	414-333-7061



	Lang
	Erika
	Graduate Student
	University of Minnesota


	Dept. of Forest Resources

1530 Cleveland Ave. N.

Green Hall

St. Paul, MN  55108
	lang0551@umn.edu
	651-646-3992

	Lee
	Logan
	Forest Supervisor
	Medewin NTGP
	30239 S. SR 53

Wilmington, IL 60481
	llee@fs.fed.us
	815-432-6370

	Leefers 
	Larry
	Forest Resource Economist/Analyst
	Michigan State University
	Department of Forestry

Michigan State University

126 Natural Resources Bldg.

East Lansing, MI 48824-1222
	Leefers@msu.edu
	517-355-0097

	Lincoln
	Margaret
	Landscape Architect
	USDA Forest Service, 

Region 9
	Regional Office 

310 W. Wisconsin Ave. 

Suite 580

Milwaukee, WI  53203
	mlincoln@fs.fed.us
	414-297-1239

	Long-Voelkner
	Ann
	Forest Planner
	Chippewa National Forest
	200 Ash Ave

Cass Lake, MN 56633
	alongvoelkner@fs.fed.us
	218-335-8600

	Lorimer
	Nancy
	Assistant Director
	USDA Forest Service,

North Central Research Station
	1992 Folwell Avenue

St. Paul, MN  55108
	nlorimer@fs.fed.us
	651-649-5293

	Loupe
	Lee Ann
	Recreation, Social, & Economic Planner
	Hiawatha National Forest
	2727 N. Lincoln Road

Escanaba, MI  49829
	lloupe@fs.fed.us
	906-789-3389

	Luloff
	Al
	Professor of Rural Sociology
	Penn State University
	114 Arsmby Building

University Park, PA 16802
	ael3@psu.edu
	814-863-8643

	Maddox
	Dain
	Resource Information Manager
	USDA Forest Service, 

Region 9
	Regional Office 

310 W. Wisconsin Ave. 

Suite 580

Milwaukee, WI  53203
	dmaddox@fs.fed.us
	414-297-1055

	McCaffrey
	Sarah
	Research Social Scientist
	USDA Forest Service,

North Central Research Station
	1033 University Place, #360

Evanston, IL  60201
	smccaffrey@fs.fed.us
	847-866-9311 x20

	McCorvie
	Mary
	Forest Archaeologist
	Shawnee National Forest
	2221 Walnut St.

Murphysboro, IL 62966
	mmccorvie@fs.fed.us
	618-687-1731

	McDonough 
	Maureen H.
	Professor
	Michigan State University
	Department of Forestry 

126 Natural resources, Michigan State University, East Lansing, MI 48823
	mcdono10@msu.edu
	517-432-2293

	Mielke
	Claudia
	Recreation Planner
	USDA Forest Service, 

Region 9
	Regional Office 

310 W. Wisconsin Ave. 

Suite 580

Milwaukee, WI  53203
	cmielke@fs.fed.us
	414-297-3338

	Miller
	Steve
	Public Affairs Officer
	Allegheny National Forest
	222 Liberty Street, 

Warren, PA 16365
	stephenmiller@fs.fed.us
	814-723-5180, x198

	Miller
	Joe
	GIS Specialist
	USDA Forest Service, 

Region 9
	Regional Office 

310 W. Wisconsin Ave. 

Suite 580

Milwaukee, WI  53203
	
	

	Mobley
	Karen
	Social – Land Use Planner
	Mark Twain NF  
	401 Fairgrounds Road

Rolla, MO  65401
	kmobley@fs.fed.us
	573-341-7423

	Nicholas
	Allen
	Forest Supervisor
	Shawnee National Forest
	901 S Commercial

Harrisburg, IL  62946
	anicholas@fs.fed.us
	618-253-1037

	Nowacki
	Greg
	Regional Ecologist
	USDA Forest Service, 

Region 9
	Regional Office 

310 W. Wisconsin Ave. 

Suite 580

Milwaukee, WI  53203
	gnowacki@fs.fed.us
	414-297-1977

	 Nguyen
	Paul
	Research Assistant
	Jack Faucett Assoc.
	3685 Mt. Diablo Blvd., Suite 251

Lafayette, CA 94549
	nguyen@jfaucett.com
	925-284-5998

	Palmer
	Don
	Recreation/ Wilderness Program Mgr.
	USDA-Forest service, Monongahela National Forest
	200 Sycamore St. 

Elkins, WV  26241
	djpalmer@fs.fed.us
	304-636-1800 x280

	Pierskalla
	Chad
	Assistant Professor
	West Virginia University
	PO Box 6125

Morgantown, WV  26506-6125
	cpierska@wvu.edu
	304-293-2941 ext. 2410

	Potts
	Rob
	Research Ecologist
	USDA Forest Service,

North Central Research Station
	USDA Forest Service

Forestry Sciences Laboratory

5985 HWY K, Rhinelander, WI  54501
	robertpotts@fs.fed.us
	715-362-1113

	Prausa
	Chuck
	Ecosystem Team Leader
	White Mountain National Forest
	White Mountain National Forest

719 N. Main St.

Laconia, NH 03246
	cprausa@fs.fed.us
	603-528-8768

	Propst
	Dennis B.
	Associate Professor
	Michigan State University
	Dept. of Park, Recreation & Tourism Resources

131 Natural Resources Bldg.

Michigan State University

East Lansing, MI  48824
	propst@msu.edu
	517-353-5190 x119

	Rhue
	Toby
	Recreation Wilderness Program Manager/ Visiting Instructor, MSU
	USDA FS Hiawatha NF

Michigan State Uninversity
	131 Natural Resources Building

E. Lansing, MI  48824-1222
	rhue@msu.edu
wrhue@fs.fed.us
	517-353-5190 x106

	Robertson
	Rob
	Associate  Professor
	University of New Hampshire
	317 James Hall/56 College Road

Durham, NH  03824
	robertr@cisunix.unh.edu
	603-862-2711

	Sabor
	Alexia A.
	Graduate student
	University of Wisconsin – Madison
	Department of Forest Ecology and Management 

1630 Linden Drive

Madison, WI 53706
	aasabor@wisc.edu
	608/265-9219

	Schaefers 
	Julie
	Human Dimensions Coordinator
	USDA Forest Service,

Region 2
	Rocky Mountain Regional Office – Planning

P.O. Box 25127

Lakewood, CO  80225
	jschaefers@fs.fed.us
	303-275-5194

	Schmal
	Nick
	Aquatic Ecologist
	USDA Forest Service, 

Region 9
	Regional Office 

310 W. Wisconsin Ave. 

Suite 580

Milwaukee, WI  53203
	nschmal@fs.fed.us
	414-297-3431

	Schneider
	Ingrid
	Research Associate
	University of MN-Forest Resources
	1530 Cleveland Ave N

115 Green Hall

St Paul, MN 55108
	ingridss@umn.edu
	612 624 2250

	Schroeder
	Herb
	Research Social Scientist
	USDA Forest Service,

North Central Research Station
	USDA Forest Service

1033 University Place, Suite 360

Evanston, IL  60201
	hschroeder@fs.fed.us
	847-866-9311 x15

	Selin
	Steve
	Associate Professor
	West Virginia University
	WVU Division of Forestry

325-G Percival Hall

PO Box 6125

Morgantown, WV 265067-6125
	sselin@wvu.edu
	304-293-2941 x2442

	Shifley
	Stephen
	
	USDA Forest Service,

North Central Research Station
	202 Anheuser-Busch Natural Resources Bldg.

University of Missouri 

Columbia, MO 65211-7260
	sshifley@fs.fed.us
	573-875-5341 x232

	Siniscalchi
	Jason
	Doctoral Student
	West Virginia University
	WVU Division of Forestry

325-G Percival Hall

PO Box 6125

Morgantown, WV 265067-6125
	jsinisca@mix.wvu.edu
	304-293-2941 x2457

	Smith
	Getrisc
	Social Science Planner
	Mark Twain National Forest
	401 Fairgrounds Road

Rolla, MO  65401
	getriscsmith@fs.fed.us
	573-341-7430

	Snyder
	Stephanie
	Modeler
	USDA Forest Service,

North Central Research Station
	1992 Folwell Ave., St. Paul, MN 55108
	stephaniesnyder@fs.fed.us
	651-649-5294

	Starinchak
	Joe
	Outreach Coordinator
	USDI Fish and Wildlife Service
	4401 N. Fairfax Drive, Ste. 810F

Arlington, VA 22203
	joe_starinchak@fws.gov
	703-358-2018

	Starkey
	Skip
	Regional Director, Planning
	USDA Forest Service, 

Region 9
	Regional Office 

310 W. Wisconsin Ave. 

Suite 580

Milwaukee, WI  53203
	sstarkey@fs.fed.us
	414-297-3684

	Stedman
	Rich
	Assistant Professor of Rural Sociology
	Penn State University
	111 Armsby

University Park, PA 16802
	rstedman@psu.edu
	814 863-8644

	Stewart
	Susan
	Research Social Scientist
	USDA Forest Service,

North Central Research Station
	1033 University Place, Suite 360

Evanston, IL 

60201
	sistewart@fs.fed.us
	847-866-9311

x13

	Stewart
	Bill 
	Associate Professor
	University of Illinois
	1206 S. Fourth St.,  104 Huff Hall
	wstewart@uiuc.edu
	217-244-4532

	Stier
	Jeff
	Professor
	UW-Madison
	Department of Forest Ecology and Management

University of  Wisconsin Madison

1630 Linden Drive

Madison, WI 53706


	jcstier@wisc.edu
	608-262-3976

	Strong
	Paul
	Acting Assistant Director, Forest Management
	USDA Forest Service, 

Region 9
	Regional Office 

310 W. Wisconsin Ave. 

Suite 580

Milwaukee, WI  53203
	pstrong@fs.fed.us
	414-297-1189

	Thompson
	Clyde
	Forest Supervisor
	Monongahela NF
	200 Sycamore St

Elkins, WV  26241
	cthompson@fs.fed.us
	304-636-1800 x227

	Vasievich
	Mike
	Natural Resource Information System
	Washington Office
	USDA Forest Service

1407 S. Harrison Road

East Lansing, MI 48823
	mvasievich@fs.fed.us
	517-355-7740  x26

	Vogt
	Christine
	Assistant Professor
	Dept. of Park, Recreation and Tourism Resources, MSU
	131 Natural Resources Building

E. Lansing, MI  48824-1222
	vogtc@msu.edu
	517-353-0793 x128

	Voltz
	Ruth
	Deputy Regional Forester
	USDA Forest Service, 

Region 9
	Regional Office 

310 W. Wisconsin Ave. 

Suite 580

Milwaukee, WI  53203
	rmoore@fs.fed.us
	414-297-3765

	Wagner
	Sherry
	Director, Public Affairs
	USDA Forest Service, 

Region 9
	Regional Office 

310 W. Wisconsin Ave. 

Suite 580

Milwaukee, WI  53203
	swagner01@fs.fed.us
	414-297-3640

	Westphal
	Lynne
	Research Social Scientist
	USDA Forest Service,

North Central Research Station
	1033 University Place, suite 360, Evanston IL 60201
	lwestphal@fs.fed.us
	847-866-9311 x11

	Whitcomb
	Lisa
	Landscape Architect
	USDA Forest Service, 

Region 9
	Regional Office 

310 W. Wisconsin Ave. 

Suite 580

Milwaukee, WI  53203
	lwhitcomb@fs.fed.us
	414-297-1413

	Winkler
	Richelle
	
	University of Wisconsin- Madison
	Agriculture Hall 

1450 Linden Dr.

Madison, WI 53706
	rwinkler@ssc.wisc.edu
	608-265-8029
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